PARTS TST

=L OWENS

INSIALLAIIQN QIY. DESCRIPTION

1

1
8
14
8
12

—~87-96 FORD F150 CREW CAB

DRILLING INTO BOOY AND FRAME IS REQUIRED

‘RUNNING BOARD 1 ORIVER & 1 PASSENGER 4

STONE GUARD 1 LEFT & 1 RIGHT 14 '5/16°x 3/4" BOLT

3/8™x1 SELF TAPPING SCREW 14 5/16-18 HEX WASHER HEAD NUI
#14x3/4" SHEET METAL SCREW 4 FLAT BRACKET, FL20

1/4x5/8" SQUARE HEAD SCREW 4 FLAT BRACKET, FL75

1/4-20 HEX NUT 4

DESGRIPTION p—
1/4” CARRWGE BOLT )

HORIZONTAL BRACKET, SUPPORT, 514

ENO CAP 1 LEFT & 1 RIGHT

(DRIVERS SIDE SHOWN)
REAR BBACKET LOCATIONS

7— 84"

(1956mm)

e /@

MEASURE FROM FRONT WHEEL WELL TO BRACKET
LOATIONS. MARK THIS OIMENSION ON THE PINCH WELO

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
FOR A 4" RISER ADD
ﬁ?% DXTENSION PUATE FL?S | BRACKET ASSEMBLY WOUNT T0 B0DY
?57 5/|° ADOMONAL s | ASSEMBLE WITH 1/4” BOLTS ANO

#14 SELF ORILUNG SCREWS

USE 2 #14x3/4" SELF ORILUNG
SCREWS TO SECURE TO BODY. ORiL
9/32° OIA. HOLE THROUGH PINCH
WELO ANO BRACKET FL20. USE 1/4°
CARRIAGE BOLT ANO NUT TIGHTEN
TO 12 FT. LBS.

BOOY FLANGE

aof) af FRAME

&

BRACKET SHOWN IS FOR A 2° RISER

14 SEU ORILDECISCREWS

S o o]

Bmx@scuau
ASSEMBLE 5/16° BOLTS MOUNT AT LOCATION SMOWN AT @

BENDO STONE GUARO BY HAND ANO
KNEE TO AIT THE WHEEL WELL
BEFORE INSTALUNG TO RUNNING BOARD

e m—-
——————
[

FASTEN FRONT STONE GUARO
TO BOAROS WITH 3/8° SELF
TAPPING BOLT. BENO STONE

GUARDO BY HAND ANO KNEE

TO AT THE WHEEL WELL

INSTALL ENO CAP TO BOARD
WITH 3/87 SELF TAPPING BOI T

SLIOE TWO 1/4"x5/8"
SOUARE HEAD SCREW
INTO EACH TRACK,

©)

HOLO BOARD IN PLACE, WITH THE
REAR RESTING ON THE BACK BRACKET

SCREW THROUGH STONE GUARD

INTO FENOERWELL UP USING #14
BY 3/4 SELF ORILLING SCREWS,
MAKE SURE YOU ORILL INTO METAL

° o
3 PLACES AT EACH STONE GU

NOIE: BE SURE THAT 1/4° BOLTS ARE PLACED
INTO THE BRACKET STEP SUPPORT

SECURE BOARDO TO BRACKET
WITH (2) 1/4° NUTS

I @

WITH BOARD LEVEL TIGHTEN
ALL LOOSE BOLTS

o

REPEAT FOR OTHER SIOE

Choose reliable running boards offered on our website.



https://www.carid.com/owens/
https://www.carid.com/running-boards.html

